TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congress Financial Corporation		03/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Refining Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Four Falls Corporate Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 215	
City:	West Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1199210	THERMOL
Registration Number:	424347	KENDEX
Registration Number:	427252	KENDEX
Registration Number:	428125	KENSOL
Registration Number:	1545999	KENSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215.979.1255 Phone:

Email: rerosenthal@duanemorris.com Correspondent Name: Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquire

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D3927-GENERAL

TRADEMARK

900007362 **REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0476**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Rosenthal, Esquire
Total Attachments: 3	
source=ARGAGT1#page1.tif	
source=ARGAGT#page1.tif	
source=ARGAGT3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0477

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of AMERICAN REFINING GROUP, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 215, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated March 4, 1997, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 1997, at Reel 1571, Frame 0107 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 23 day of March, 2004.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: A WORK STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the 23 day of March, 2004, before me personally came DIONNE RICE, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the A VICE PRESIDENT of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No.: 01CA5086952
Qualified in Queens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires October 27, 2005

Money Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0478

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

[See Attached]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0479

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

- U.S. REGISTERED TRADE/SERVICE MARKS PERTINENT TO (a) KENDALL/AMALIE DIVISION PREVIOUSLY OWNED BY WITCO CORPORATION AND ASSIGNED TO ARG
 - Thermol 1,199,210 6/29/82 1.
 - Kendex 424,347 10/1/462.
 - Kendex 427,252 2/4/473.
 - Kensol 428,125 3/11/47
 - Kensol 1,545,999 7/4/89
- FOREIGN REGISTERED TRADE/SERVICE MARKS PERTINENT TO (b) KENDALL/AMALIE DIVISION PREVIOUSLY OWNED BY WITCO CORPORATION (OWNERSHIP IS IN THE NAME OF WITCO CANADA INC.) AND ASSIGNED TO ARG
 - Canada Kendex 166,378 3/21/69 1.
- COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS PREVIOUSLY OWNED BY WITCO (C) CORPORATION AND ASSIGNED TO ARG
 - Kendwax
- (d) Round Town

s19\CONGRESS\AMER\REF\A307.JMM n11

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 04/22/2004